
WBPDCL

.l lltr Wtrsl- UITNGAL POWER DIIVELOPMEN'l CORPORATION l.l D.
SAGARDICHI THERMAL POWER PRO.IE('T

OI]FICT] OF THE CENERAL MANACER
CON'IRACT CELL

Nc* NIl No. WtsPDCL/SGTPP/NIT/E 1407120-2I on\6-09-2020
Tender Ref. No.: S9TPP/CC/Tendl2O-2LlF-1L55 dtd : 16.05.2020
[]-lcnders in prcscribed format are invited for the followingjob at Sagardighi Thermal Porver Project fiom intcrested
pirrtics in thrcc steps bid ol [:-tcndering process.

Name of the work
Estimated Cost

for one (01)
years

Earnest Money
Deposit

Time Period

I)lircenrent ol orcler fbr
Lrn load ingr'load ing. carrying.
:h ili ing antl stackir)g of materials at
O&N/ Store at Sg'l PP ftrr one year

Rs. 7,50,0001
Rs, 15,000/-

(by on line mode
NEFT/RTGS or
BG)

One (01) years .

l. (ieneral Cuidance for e-tendering:
lnlcreslcd hidders are requested to log o11 to the website https://wbtenders.eov.in to participate in the bid.
l. Rcgistration of Bidders :

llidclers uho arc rvilling to take paft in the process ofe-tendering are required to obtain Digital Signature Certiflcatc
( I)S( ) liorn anr aLrthorized Celtify'ing Authority (CA)under CCA. Covt. ol lndia (viz. n Code SolLrtions. Safss cr\ pt.
e-tttrtdltra. ICS.M l Nt-.lDRIl1 ) or as mentioned in e-tendering portal of COWB http!:ilitbtgrlelq5. gor . in.l)S( is
qiren as a []SU e-Ioken. Alier obtaining the Class Illlll Digital Signature Cenilicate(DSC )lrom the approred ('r\.
Ihcl atc tectuircd to register thc Digital Signature Certificates through there registration system arailable in the
rr chs itc.
Stcps 0l the tender :

SteD - | : Earnest Money DeDosit (EMD) : Cover - I
r. I.hc lrarnesl Moncy (trMD) shoLrld bc deposited online mode (NEFT/RTGS) . ln the payment mode olthc porral .

o|linc nrode is to be selected and against online Bank, both ICICI Bank and ICICI NEFT/RIGS modes are to bc
scleclccl. Where Bank Guarantee is subrnitted as EMD, Exempted mode ol the portal is to be selected and scan
copl r:l bank (ittarantee is to be uploaded. Original copy olthe bank Guarantee is to be sLrbmitted br the bidder
tt ithin l2l10/2020 up to l5:00 hr. to the respective unit by hand or through post ,18 hoLrr prior to opctrin.q ol'rlte
hic1. failirrg rvhich the bid nray be re'jected. Bank Guarantee must be for six months having claim period ol
another J months on an1' SchedLrled Bank incorporated in India. Bank Guarantee issued by [:oreign l]ranchcs I
Ioreisrr Olllccs ol'such scheduled Banks should be counter gLlaranteed by the Indran Branch ofthat schedulcd
bank ittcorporated in lndia OR any branch ofan International Bank situated in India or registered rrith liescrve
llartk o1'India as a scheduled foreign bank OR any foreign bank which is not a scheduled bank in lndia pror, idcil
the Ilank Cuarantee issued by such Bank is Counter guaranteed by any Scheduled Bank incorporated in India.

b.t;Mt) ol'the successful bidder will be returned after Successful completion of the.iob dLrly certified b1 the
conltolling ofiiccr. FIMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned automatically afler award ol'contract is

Lrp loadcd in thc portal.
c. \\'l] I) IX'l . rcscrr cs the right of lbrleitLrre of Earnest Money deposit in case the terrderer. a lier open ing of'tcndcr.

rr ithclrau s/am en ds/im pa irs/derogates/revokes his tender within the valid ity period or extension thereol.
d. No intcrest r.r,rll be payable by WBPDCL on the above Earnest Money.
c. ( io\ 1. orgallizations are exempted from submission of Earnest Money deposit against submission ofacceptable (As

l)cr discretion ol WBI'}DCL) documents .NSIC/MSME / SSI registered units are not exempted from deposition
of l.lvl t).

,\ole :: llowevar under un1' tircumstuntes Btnk guarantee from Regionul Rural Banks or Stde Co-operutiw
lltttrks or Urhan Co-operutive Bunks woukl not he rccepled .

I)agc 2 of 32



l'llll WI-.ST IllrN(iAL POWER DEVEI.OPMITNT CORPORAI-ION l. fD.
SAGARDIGHI TIIERMAL POWER PROJI,CT

OFFICE OF THE CENERAI, MANACER
CONTRACT CELL

\err NII \o. WBPDCL/SGTPP/NIT/EI,l07120-21 on) 6-09 -2020
Tender Ref. No.: S9TPP/CC/Tend/ 20-21/ F-1155 dtd : 16,05,2020
5tr:o-ll : Oualification bid & Techno-Commercial Bid : Cover- ll
,\. Subrrrission of nran(lator) documents as per following criteria:
l. \ irli.l l'A\. ( Lrrrcnt I.l rctLtnts of'last Ir.Y/PrevioLts Ycar. C.iST Registration cc11itlca1e.

2. a) llre bitldcr sltoLrlcl havc cxperiencc in clrute maintenance 
"vork 

at coal Handling [)lant of anr Ihcrtllitl polct

lriirrL \irli()n lta\ing capacitl equal 10 or nrore than 500MW tbr at least 02;'cars under (iovt.,/qtrasi (iort.
l uuniztrtion,anr lcnorlned private sector during the period oflast scven years irt the lollowing tranuers.
, In singtc ordcr Iirecuting value ofwork not less than Rs. 6"00,000/- per year per order.
, ln 1\\o ordcIls lixecLrtirrgvalueofworknotlesstl]anRs.3.75"000/-peryearperorder.
, lr thlcr orders []r,.ccuting valr:e ofwork not less than Rs. 3,00.0001 per year per order,
l\li I rtcrrsitrnl rcpcat ordcr without discontinuation ofwork onl) be treated as one ordcr.
by I inuncial Ll()cullreltts to satisfy,the criteria that the average annual turnover for last three consecutivc ycars rritltitt
lirsr (r l I Y nol lcss than Rs,2,25,000/- and net wortlr should be positive in each year.

.]. l cchlo-Comnrcrcial llid: Signed and sealed copy ol tender documcnt nrusl bc uploaded. No doiation is

lrllLri ctl.
l!. Othcr inlportant Documcnts lo be uploaded:. Provident FLrnd Registration Certiflcate. Audited balance Shcct

l)rolit & Ltrss AccoLrnt lor last 0J consecutive years within last 04 F.Y with auditor's signaturc in relcrrnt palc:
(\ r)cnrb.r'slrip nLrnrber. [rSl rcgistration certificate. GST reg. certificate.
-{, Stcn-l I l: Pricc Bid ( BOO) : Cover - III(To be unloaded in "Finance Cover")
I lrc llnancial proposal should contain the lollowing docurrent in one cover(l:inancc tover).
I hc biddcr is to qrlotc thc rate in the space nrarked for quoting rate in the BOQ.(Only downloaded copies of tht'
ili)o\ r (locurlents arr to hc uploaded, r'irus scanncd and digitally signed by the bidder).Biddcr must quotc

li,r. \l.l- itrnls ntcntioned in IIOQ. BOQ shect rvith all cells filecl-Lrp must bc subrrilted in Irinancial ( orcr.
l\orr-subrnission of this shcr:t undcr financial cover and partial quoting will lead to rejection of thc bid.
'I Ire bidde l shoukl comply with the payment of Wages & benefits to their workers as pcr Notification ol'
,loint l,lbour Commissioner, Labour Department! Govt. of West Bengal time to time, sincc this is purelv a

rna rr Pou cr suppl)'contract.
srirtulor\ 'l a\cs as per Cort. rule will be paid extra.
.\(l\ icc to (hc Ili(lders:
ll i(l r1')!rrr]rcrlls can bc dorrnloadr.d tionr ihe rreh site: https://w htenders.py.il.
I lrc ,l.rrcs L,t'ilorrnloacl. prcbid arrcl opening of'tender shall be as per the lollowing schedule:

,/-..1-!k\

(ffi)
\aZ
WBPDCL

I
I' rt - h i d tl isc u :;.t i on 06i 10/2020 ut I 5: 30 hr.

I tr.st tlrtL ltl Suhnis,sion / uolotion I 2/ 1 0/2020 up to I 5: 00 hr.

l) tt o/ opening hid l1/10/2020 up t(, l5:30 hr.

IrL clrc cltrc 10 unlbrcseen rcasons tlte date of subrnission & opening beconres a holidal or in casc ttl anr

uril\oidlL)lc cil'cuntstances',vhatsoever. in that event the sanle will be opened in the next 
"rorking 

dar al lltc sartre

I ,r,,.' .( i irrrr,,'.
Ilrc ('orporation rcscrves the right to accept / cancel any or all tenders without assignirrg. Jn\ rca\r,n

llrrrsoscr. 'l hc WUI)l)Cl- does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification ol tcnclerer will bc

litl;rrrlgctl as pcr sole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain cf'fectivc lor '.1(foLrr)

rronlhs tiom the date ofopening of'Price-Bid oftender.

\,.1.t It.tt\,,'1 ,/,,wttl,,,t,l,,l tLt ti f'ront 2l/09/2020 up to l0.

A+aE/*
(PushpendLr Sen )

Ccneral Managcr.
qu II,PlWBPDCL

t

I)agc J ol J2


